Press release from Westhaven:

[Stock image by Nicole-Koehler via Wikimedia Commons]

Westhaven residents and Westhaven CSD customers, the Westhaven CSD has a big leak that we have been working very hard to find since Saturday May 16th. We have had all our water staff as well as neighboring utilities helping to look for this leak.

We have issued a Boil Water Notice out of caution since customers may have experienced a change in/or loss of pressure. This means you should only drink Boiled tap water or bottled drinking water during this temporary period. Customers will be notified when we return to normal operations. Customers may Email the District at [email protected] for a copy of this notice

We are getting multiple emergency water truck deliveries to try and ensure that we do not run out of water. As part of this we ask that all customer’s hold off on laundry and irrigation and any nonessential water usage. We hope to make it through this time with as little as possible interruption. If you notice a leak or experience a pressure drop/ change or outage you can call the office at 707-677-0798 and speak with Paul Rosenblatt General Manager.

Starting Monday we will be systematically shutting off parts of the system to figure out where or leak is so that we can expedite the repair process. We will try and keep these periods of no water to as short a time as possible however they may be some extended time periods. Thank you all very much for your patience and support.

Facebooktwitterpinterestmail



Be safe and make sure to boil your water or consider buying a water filtration system like the AquaOx Water Filter.

Source link

Add Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *